e 4000 North Central Avenue
ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500

us:Department Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

jon (602) 379-3646

Federal Highway Fax: (602) 382-8998

Administration http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm
May 6, 2014

In Reply Refer To:

(727)

Arizona FY 2014-2017

Statewide Transportation Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 11

HPM-AZ

Mr. Joseph S. Omer, Division Director
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Omer:

We have reviewed your April 8, 2014 request to amend the FY 2014-2017 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved by the SouthEastern
Arizona Governments Organization Executive Board on April 3, 2014.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 11 into the Arizona FY 2014-2017
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,

Tt . S

FOIQ Karla S. Petty
Division Administrator

Enclosure



ADOT

Multimodal Planning Janice K. Brewer, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director
Scott Omer, Division Director

April 7, 2014

Ms. Karla S. Petty

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration

4000 North Central Avenue, Suite 1500
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1906

RE: FY 2014-2018 STIP, Amendment Number 11

Dear Ms. Petty:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the action taken by the Southeastern Arizona Governments
Organization (SEAGO) Executive Board on April 3, 2014 to amend their FY 2014-2018 Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP). | cordially request Amendment Number 11 of the FY 2014-2018 State
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). This amendment updates the years 2014-2018 of the
STIP.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). All of the projects on the table are either exempt or
are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126).
The funding for the projects in this amendment will not adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

) 5%

Lo Scott Omer

cc: Ed Stillings Lisa Danka Stephen Wilson
Jodi Rooney  Patrick Stone  Debbie Mayfield
Irene Higgs Troy Keener  Bret Anderson

Attachment

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



SEAGD
Member Entities

Clochise County
benson
Fishes
Bouglas
Hutichuea Sty
Sterra Vista
Tombstone
Willrox

CGraham County
Pimna
Safford
San Carips

Apucie Tribe

Thutcher

Oreenlee County
Cliftor
ereen

Sarta Oz County
Patagoniu

SEAGO Office
Adminisiration
CDBG
Heonomic Dev.
FHousing
Trunsportation

118 Arizoncg Sireet
Bishee, £Z 83603
S0 432-5301
H20-432-5868 Fax
Housing Fax
S20-432- 2548

Area Agency on
Aging Oifice

30¢ Collins Road
Bisbee, AZ 85603
S20-432-5301
5:20-432-%168 Fax

WWW.5eago.org

SouthEastern Arizona Governments Organization
Yerving our member yovernments and iheiv constituents since 1972

April 4, 2014

Mr. Mark Hoffman

ADOT Multi Modal Planning Division
206 S. 17" Avenue, Room 320B
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Request to Amend the 2014-2018 SEAGO TIP
Dear Mark:

Attached is a copy of Amendment #4 to the 2014-2018 SouthEastern Arizona
Govemments Organization’s Transportation Improvement Program (TIP).
SEAGO is requesting that the 2014-2018 TIP be amended to include the
information outlined in the attached memorandum.

SEAGO'’s Executive Board approved the 2014 TIP on the following date:

LOCATION
TAC Meeting - Thatcher

SEAGO - Executive
Committee

DATE
March 20, 2014

MEETING
SEAGO TAC

Executive Board April 3, 2014

The SEAGO TAC agendas and meeting minutes are located on the SEAGO
Web page at www.seago.org/transportation. The TIP is a standard agenda
item at all TAC meetings, and is also posted on the web page.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 520-432-5301 ext
208 on my cellular phone at 520-508-2509, or by e-mail, at

cdvertrees@seago.org .

Sincerely,

(-

Chris Vertrees
SEAGO Transportation Pianner



ADMINISTRATIVE AND

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
SEAGO

TO: ADMINISTRATIVE AND EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES
THROUGH: RANDY HEISS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

FROM: CHRIS VERTREES, SEAGO TRANSPORTATION PLANNER
DATE: MARCH 24, 2014

RE: 2014-2018 TIP AMENDMENT #4

The following informational and/or administrative changes were made to the TIP since our last
meeting:

The Federal Transit Administration is requiring that all FTA Section 5310 Grant Awards be listed
in their regional TIP’s. Until this requirement is met, the FTA is delaying the release of Section 5310
program funds. To meet this requirement a SEAGO has added a section on the TIP to track our
region’s FY 2013 Section 5310 Awards.

City of Douglas (DGS12-05): At the request of ADOT, the Chino Road Extension Phase | project
location was changed from Chino Rd: 3™ St to SR80 and the length from .12 miles to Chino Rd: 3" St
to 9™ St. and the length to .9 miles.

Greenlee County (GEH-BR-03, GEH-BR-04, GEH-BR-05, GEH-BR-08, GEH-BR-07): A JPA is
being finalized for load testing on these 5 bridge projects. The estimate to test these bridges was
$509,220 in Federal funds and $30,780 in local match. The project total is $540,000. The updated
costs were spread evenly over all 5 projects.

The following TIP changes were approved by the TAC:

City of Douglas (DGS13-05): Joe Carlson Safe Routes to School Project (Design Phase) will not be
ready to obligate in FFY14 and will need to be moved to FFY15. As a result of moving the Design
Phase to FFY15, the Construction Phase of the project will need to be moved to FFY17. Per ADOT
updated cost estimates were $150,000 in Design and $250,000 for Construction. The TIP has been
amended to reflect the new estimates.

Santa Cruz County (SCC12-12): River Road and Pendelton Drive Safety Improvements HRRRP
Project, was scheduled to obligate in FFY13. The construction phase did not authorize in 2013. It will
need to be placed back in the TIP. The HRRRP projects are still under ADOT evaluation. It was
recommended that the project be programmed in FFY16 to serve as a place holder year until a
decision is finalized on HRRRP projects.

Graham County (GGH13-04): ADOT advised Graham County that cost for the Design Phase of their
Reay Lane Irrigation Canal Relocation Project would be $127,000. Currently the project is
programmed for $73,000. An additional $54,000 in HSIP funding is needed so that an IGA
Amendment can be completed in order to get the authorization to start work. If approved, the project
will be programmed for $73,000 in HRRRP (state HSIP) and $54,000 in local HSIP.



SEAGO (SEA14-01): At the March 20" TAC meeting, the TAC voted to extend the SEAGO Region
Traffic Count Program and contract with Works Consulting at the cost of $75,000. Under the contract,
Works Consulting will continue to update the Region’s Highway Performance Monitoring System
(HPMS) and Certified Public Mileage (CPM) data. They will also conduct up to 125 traffic counts and
will continue to enter traffic count data collected by local jurisdictions into the Region’s Traffic Data
Management System (TDMS).

Thatcher (THR12-13): At the March 20" TAC Meeting, the TAC reviewed the Project Status Report
for the ROW Phase of the Church Street Widening Project. It was determined that the project was not

in the position to obligate in FFY2014 due to delays in the environmental process. The TAC made the
decision to move the project to FFY2015.

I will attempt to answer any questions you may have at the meeting.
Attachments: 2014-2018 Draft TIP Amendment #4

Action Requested: [] Information Only X Action Requested Below:

A motion to approve the 2014-2018 TIP Amendment #4.

SouthEastern Arizona Governments Organization ~ 1403 W, Highway 92, Bisbee, AZ 85603
520-432-5301 -432-5858 FAX - www.seago.org



SEAGO REGION

2014 - 2018 TIP Amendment #4
Approved By: TAC-3/20/14 Executive Committee - 4/3/14

TIP YEAR PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES | LANES| FED AID FEDERAL LOCAL OTHER
Project ID SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - STRU Classifications BEFORE | AFTER TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS
2014
Main Strest @ 6th, 5th, & Central Replace existing traffic
SAF12-01__|Chy of Safford Main Street Traffic Signals |Avenues 0.15 signals - Design Urban Collector 2 2 HSIP $145,000
Main Street @ 6th, 5th, & Central Replace existing traffic
SAF12-01_[Clty of Safford |Main Street Traffic Signals |Avenues 0.15 signals - Construction Urban Collector 2 2 HSIP $575,000
Main Street Traffic Signals:|Main Street @ 6th, 5th, & Central
SAF 12-01 |City of Safford Drainage Improvements | Avenues 0.15 Drainage improvements Urban Collector 2 2 S$TP $275,000 $16.622
Chino Road Extension
DGS12-05 | City of Douglas Phase | Chino Rd: 3rd Street to oth Street 9 miles Construction Urban Minor Arteria 2 3 CBi $2.491,080 $150,574
Construction - Concrete
Trip Canyon Rd RR Safety |Pima, Trip Canyon Rd at RR crossing with flashers and
ADOT14-01 |ADOT Improvements Crossing DOT 742266H 0.1 gates 2 2 RCP $288,000 $2,000 $300,000
Centerpoint Rd and AZER
ilroad g safety Canterpoint Road, just south of Rallroad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-02 |ADOT Improvements US70 In Bylas 0.1 Crossing improvements 2 2 HSIP-RGC $300,000 $18,134| $318,134
Navajo Rd and AZER
railroad crossing safety Navajo Road, Just south of US70 Railroad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-03 |ADOT improvements in Bylas 0.1 Crossing improvements 2 2 HSIP-RGC $300,000| $18,134| $318,134|
US191 and AZER railroad
crossing safety Railroad-Highway Grade
ADOT14-04 |ADOT Improvemants US191, south of 8th St in Safford 0.1 Crossing Improvamants 2 2 STP-RGC $265,000 $15,106| $280,105|
Regional Traffic Count
SEA14-01 |SEAGO Region Program Continuation Various Locations N/A Planning Study Varies NA N/A STP $75.000 $4,533 $79,533
Pendleton Drive/Palo
Parado Road Intersection |Pendleton Drive/Pale Parado
SCC12-15 |Santa Cruz Coun! Improvements Intersection N/A Construction Rural Major Collector 2 3 STP $450,000| $27.200' $477,200
Coronado Memorial Road [County Road 222/Coronado
& Ash Canyon Creek Memorial Road (Ash Canyon Scoping, Design,
CCH 14-01_|Cochisa Count! Crossing Project Crossing) Construction Rural Major Collector 2 2 FLAP $585,033 $35.967 $631,000
City Traffic Signs Upgrade
SAF14-02 |City of Safford Projact Clty Wide NA PE/Design HSIP $10,000) $10,000
Citywide Traffic Sign
NOG 14-01_[Clty of Nogales Replacement City Wide N/A PE/Design HSIP §$15,000{ $15,000
Route 193/Route 194 New Bylas Community, San
SAT 18-01 |San Carlos Apachs Tribe Pavement Projsct Carfos Indlan Reservation 19,9111 Construction Rural Major Collector 2 2 STP $407,211
Town-wide Sign
CLF14-03 |Town of Clifton Replacement Profsct Town Wide NA PE/MDesign HSIP $10,000|
NL TAP STP 310;000!
TOTAL FOR 2014 $0 $6,508 594/
2015
Construction of Safety &
CCH15-01_[Cochise Coun Davis Rd. Improvements |Davis Road MP § 0.61 miles Drainage Improvements Rural Major Collector 2 2 STP $2,404 461 $145,339 $2.548,800
Construction of Safsty &
CCH12-09_|Cochise County Davis Rd. Reallgnmsnt SRE0 fo SR181 24miles Dralnage Improvements Rural Major Collector 2 2 HPP $1,893,821 $120,517 $2,114,338
Construction of Bafety &
CCH12.10_|Cochiss County Davis Rd. Improvements | Davis Road MP 13 1 mile Drainage Improvements Rurel Major Collsctor 2 2 8TP $624,860 $55,885 980,445
THR12-13 _|Town of Thatcher Church Street Widening _|US 70 to Stadium Avenue 5,400 foot ROW Urban Major Collector 2 3 STP $1 74.DDD| $10.517 $184,517
Design Sidewalks,
Jos Carison Safe Routes Crosswalks, Striping & ADA
DGS13-05 |City of Douglas w(o School |Douglas Ramps SRTS $150,000 $160,000
8th Ave & Airport Rd
GGH12-04 |Graham County Intersection |intersection Construction Rural Major Collsctor 2 2 HRRRP $2,300,000| $2,300,000
Reay Lane & Saffard-
GGH12:03 _|Graham County |Bﬂ Rd Intersection Intersection Right-of-Way Rural Major Colector 2 2 §TP $30,000] $1,813 $31,813)
Reay Lane Imrigation Canal |Reay Lane Betwsen US70 &
GGH13-04 |Graham Count Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford -2 miles ROwW Rural Minor Collector 2 2 HRRRP $20,748 $1,254 $22,000]
City Traffic Signs Upgrade
SAF14-02 |Cly of Safford Project Wide N/A Construction HsSIP $50,400
Citywide Traffic Sign
NOG 14-01 |City of Nogales Replacement City Wide N/A Construction HSIP $52,585|
Town-wide Sign
CLF14-03 | Town of Clifton Replacement Project Town Wide N/A Construction HSIP $40,345
LTAP STP $1D:DDD|
TOTAL FOR 2015 $8,150,918 $335,326 $0 $8,436,244/
2016 {
SAF12-02_ |City of Safford 20th Ave, Phase Il Relatlon St to Golf Course Rd .63 Miles Construction Urban Miner Arterial 3 5 S§TP $1,630,000) $98,525) $291,622 $2,020,148|




SEAGO REGION

2014 - 2018 TIP Amendment #4
Approved By: TAC -3/20114 Executive Committee- 4/3/14

River Road and Pendlefon

8§62 223‘

SCC12-12_|Santa Cruz Cour Drive Safety Improvaments|River Road and Pendieton Drive Varies Construction Rural Major Collector HRRRP $1.312,617 31,374,840
Reay Lane/Satford Bryce
BGH12-03 ]Graham County Road Intersection Construction Rural Major Collector HRRRP $424,350 $25,650 $450,000
LTAP STP $10,000]
TOTAL FOR 2018 $3,376,987 $186,399 $291,622 $3,854,988]
2017
Reay Lane Irrigation Canal [Reay Lane Between US70 &
GGH-13-04 jGraham County Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford .2 miles Construction Rural Minor Coltector HRRRP $77.082| $4.553i $81,720
Construction Sidewalke,
Joe Carison Safe Routes Crosswalks, Striping & ADA
DGS13-05_|City of Douglas to Schoal Douglas Ramps SRTS $250,000 $250,000
LLTAP 8TP $10,000] $10,000|
TOTAL FOR 2017 $337,082) 858 $0| $341,720
2018
LTAP STP $10,000 $10,000
TOTAL FOR 2018 310;000 Sﬂi $0) $10,000
TE PROJECTS
Reay Lane from Daley Estates fo Construction
THR-TE-08 | Town of Thatcher Reay Lane SUP Church Strest 2.8 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Major Collector TE17 $513,959 $51,343
Copper Heights Phase VI |Segments along Gravayard Wash Dssign
SAF-TE-09 |City of Safford SUP Hand 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collector TE17 $5,358
Copper Helghts Phase VI |Segments along Graveyard Wash ROW
SAF-TE-09 |City of Safford SUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collector TE17 $1,140,
Copper Helghts Phase VI |Segments along Graveyard Wash Construction
SAF-TE-09 |City of Safford SUP and 14th Ave .88 miles TE Shared Use Path Urban Collector TE 17 $349.710 $21,138
Main Streetscape Main Street from Bth Ave to
SAF-TE-10 |Cly of Safford Improvements Ceniral Ave _ Design Urban Collactor TE 18 $113,160| $6,840
Main Streetscape Main Street from 8th Ave to
SAF-TE-10_[City of Safford Improvements Central Ave Construction Urban Collector TE 18 $573,089 $34,641
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to Design
GGH-TE-13_|Graham Coul Golf Course Road SUP 20th Ave 7,150 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $188.997 $11,303)
Golf Course Rd from Reay Ln to Construction
GGH-TE-13 |Graham Count: Golf Course Road SUP___ |20th Ave 7.150 ft TE Shared Use Path TE18 $464,752 $27.488
EP and SW Fountain
DGS-TE-14_|City of Douglas Restoration Pan American Avenu 1818 NA Design JE18 $6,840 $126,840)
EP and SW Fountain
DGS-TE-14_|[Clty of Douglas Restoration Pan American Avenue/Hwy 1818 NA Construction/Restoration TE18 $19,183) $338,538
Sidewalks: Hwy 82:
MP353.353.4, Naco Hwy:
Nacao Hwy-Collins Rd, Hwy 82:MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15_|State |Blsbee Nato Hwy-Collins Rd, Bisbee Design/Sidewalks TE 18 $235.668 $14,245, $249,914)
Sidewalks: Hwy 92: ——
MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
Naco Hwy-Collins Rd, Hwy B2:MP353-353.4, Naco Hwy:
ST-TE-15 |State Bisbaa Naco Collins Rd, Bisbee Construction/Sidawalks TE18 $708,987 $42,734 $748,721
US 70 MP 281 SUP and
East Entry Monument (San Design/SUP, landscaping,
ST-TE-16__|State Carios Apache Tribe) US 70 MP 281 lighting entry monument TE17 $278,725 $16.727 8293.452!
US 70 MP 291 SUP and Construction/SUP,
East Eniry Monument (San landscaping, lighting entry
ST-TE-16__|State Carlos Apache Tribe| US 70 MP 291 monument TE17 $956,055 $57,789|
SUP & Landscaping/SR 80
Between MP 300 & 301 in | SR B0 Between MP 300 & 301 in
ST-TE-17__|State St David St David Design/SUP, landscaping TE18 $269,111 $16,267
jmunplngBR 80
Between MP 300 & 301 in |SR 80 Batween MP 300 & 301 in Construction/SUP,
ST-TE-17__|State St David St David Landscaping TE16 $170.949 $10,333
SUP and Entry
Monument/SR 90
MP313.01 School Dr to
313.05 Patton Rd, SR 90 MP313.01 School Dr to
ST-TE-18 _|State Huachuca Ci 313.05 Patton Rd, Huachuca City Design/SUP, entry monument TE18 $89,586) $5,415 $95,001
SUP and Entry
Monument/SR 90
MP313.01 School Dr to
313.05 Patton Rd, SR 80 MP313.01 School Dr to Construction/SUP, entry
ST-TE-18__ | State Huachuca € 313,05 Patton Rd, Huachuca C| monument TE18 $349,146 321,104 $370,250




SEAGO REGION
2014 - 2018 TIP Amendment #4

Approved By: TAC-3/20/14 Executive Committee - 4/3/14

Boardwalk and
Sidewalk/SR 80 Fremont
Street between 3rd and SR 80 Fremont Street between Design/Boardwalk, sidewalk,
ST-TE-18_|State 6th St (Tombstone! 3rd and 6th St (Tombstons) porch roofs, landscaping TE 15 $522,931 $31.609, $554,540
Boardwalk and
Sidewalk/SR 80 Fremont Construction/Boardwalk,
Street betwean 3rdand | SR BD Framont Street batween sldewalk, porch roofs,
ST-TE-19__|Stats 6th St (Tombstons) 3rd and 6th 5t (Tombstone) landscaping TE15 $683,052 $41,345
ST-TE-20 _|State SR 191, Skdewalk Projsct |SR 191, Sidewalk project Design: Sidewalks TE18
ST.TE-20 _|State SR 181, Sldewalk Project |SR 1981, Sidewak project Construction: Sldewalks TE18
Town of Pima US 70
Pedestrian Bridgs
ST-TE-21 _|State Extension US 70, Town of Pima Design: Pedestrian Bridge TE17 $11.687, $205,041
~Town of Pima US 70
Pedestsian Bridge Construction; Pedestrian
ST-TE-21__|State Extension US 70, Town of Pima Bridge TE17 $561,792) $33,958| $595,750
TOTAL TE PROJECTS $9,197,824 $488,486| $0, $8,686,310
[ [BRIDGE PROJECTS
Scoping, Design,
Ft. Thomas River Structure Environmental ROW, and
GGH-BR-02 |Graham Cou No, B131 Ft. Thomas River 1000 feet Construction Rural Local HBP $1.000,000 $60,445) §1,060,445
SPRR Overpass: Structure |Old Safford Road, 1.05 miles W
GEH-BR-03 |Graanlee County 8150 Ject 191 near Clifton 43 Feet Load Testing Rural Local HBP $101.844 $6.156 $108,000|
Abandoned RROP: Old Safford Road, 2.71 miles W
GEH-BR-04 |Greenlee County Structure 8151 Jet US191 near Clifton 45 Feet Load Testing Rural Local HBP $101.844 $6,156 $108,000
Glia River Bridge: Old Safford Road, 3.97 miles W
GEH-BR-05 |Greenlee Cou Structure 8152 Jet US 191 near Cliton 288 Foet Load Testing Rural Local HBP $101,844 $6,156 $108,000
Pomroy Canyon Bridge:  |Old Safford Road, 6.4 miles W Jct
GEH-BR-08 |Greenfee County Structure 8534 191 near Guthrie 25 feet Laad Testing Rural Local HBP $101,844 $6,166| $108,000
Soap Box Canyon Bridge
Replacement Structure Wards Canyon Road, 3.39 miles E
GEH-BR-07 |Greenles Count: 8148: Phase 1 Jet US 191 31 fest Load Testing Rural Local HBP $101,844) $6,156
Soap Box Canyon Bridge
Replacement Structure Wands Canyon Road, 3.39 miles E
GEH-BR-07_|Graenlee County 8148: Phase 2 Jet US 191 31 fest Replacement Rural Local HBP $424,350 $25,650
Campbell Blus Bridga Blue River Road (FR 281), 8.8 Scoping, Design,
GEH-BR-08_|Greenies County Replacement Bouth of E Jet US 180 &1 fest Environmental Rural Local HBP $103,730 $6.270
Campbell Blue Bridge Biue River Road (FR 281), 8.8
GEH-BR-08 |Greenies County Replacement South of E Jct US 180 81 faat Construction Rural Local HBP
TOTAL BRIDGE PROJECTS
TOTAL FOR FIVE YEAR
PROGRAM $28,204,454|  $1,500,099| $0) $29,098,175
FUNDING OBLIGATED IN 2013
City Wide Sign
SVS13-02_ [Clty of Sisrra Vista Replacement City Wide N/A Traffic Sign Replacement HSIP
Right-of-Way Acquisiion for
Safety & Drainage
CCH12-09 |Cochise County Davis Rd. Realignment SR80 to SR191 24miles Improvements Rural Major Collector HPP
Chino Road Extension
DGS12-05 | City of Douglas Phase | Chino Rd: 3rd Street to SRED 1.2 miles ROW/Utility Urban Minor Arterial cBl
Reay Lane Irigation Canal [Reay Lane Bstween US70 &
GGH13-04 |Graham Cou Ditch Relocation Safford B Road in Safford .2 miles PE/Design Rural Minor Collector HRRRP
Reay Lane Imigation Canal |Reay Lane Between US70 &
GGH13-04 |Graham Count Ditch Relocation Safford Bryce Road in Safford .2 miles PE/Deslgn Rural Minor Coflector HSIP
City Wide Sign
SVS13-03  [City of Sierra Vista Replacement City Wide NA PE HSIP
City Wide Sign
SVS513-03 _[City of Sisrra Vista Replacement City Wide N/A Traffic Sign Replacement HSIP
I ILTAP | | T T STP___| $10,000 | I $10,000
TOTAL FOR 2013 ] ] ] ] ] 51,137,288 9,060 $1,186,348
Future Construction Pmtnts
THR12-13__|Town of Thatcher Church Strest Widenins US 70 to Stadium Avenue 5,400 feet Construction Urban Major Collector
Crawford Street Pavement
NOG12-06 of Nogales Project Sonvita Ave to McNab Drive 0.37 Construction Urban Collector




SEAGO REGION
2014 - 2018 TIP Amendment #4
Approved By: TAC - 3/20M4 Executive Committee- 4/3/14

I CCH14-04 Icochltocoun_t! |Davis Roadlmgrovomsntll SR191 to Central Highway I 1.6 miles I Construction lRuraIMa[orCollemorI 2 | 2 | I l | |

Slerra Vista MPO Projects
TIP YEAR PROJECT PROJECT PROJECT LENGTH TYPE OF Functional LANES | LANES | FEDAID FEDERAL LoCAL OTHER TOTAL
Project ID SPONSOR NAME LOCATION IMP - WK - BTRU Classifications BEFORE | AFTER TYPE FUNDS MATCH FUNDS cost
2014
installation of Pedastrian
SV814-01 |City of Sierra Vista Countdown Signals Wide N/A PE/Design HSIP
Installation of Pedsstrian
SV814-01 {City of Slerra Vista Countdown Eignals Clty Wide NA Construction HEIP
TOTAL FOR 2014 $0
TE PROJECTS
Charleston Wash - Colombo and Construction
SVS-TE-04_|City of Sierra Vista Path to Higher Education | Giulio 3,700 ft TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $434 649 $26,273) $460,922
East side of Buffalo Soldier Trail
Savanna Springs between Avenida Cochise and Design
SVS-TE-07 |Clty of Slerra Vista Extension Golf Links Road .98 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Principal Arterial TE 17 $80.523, $5.472 $85,985
East sida of Buffalo Soldier Trail
Savanna Springs between Avenida Cachise and Construction
SVS-TE-07_|City of Slerra Vista Extension Golf Links Road .98 miles TE Shared Use Path Rural Principal Arterial TE 17 $409.477| $24,751 $434 228
Coronado Dr from Tacoma to
SR90; Colombo Dr from Higher
Education to Charleston; Giullo
Cesare Ave from Higher Education Design
SVE-TE-11_|City of Sierra Vista SUP Connectivity Project [to Charleston 47751 TE Shared Use Path TE 18 S12!,720i $7,781 $136,501
Coronado Dr from Tacoma to
SR80; Colombo Dr from Higher
Education to Chareston; Giulio
Cesare Ave from Higher Education| Construction
SVS-TE-11_|CHty of Slera Vista SUP Connectivity Project |to Charleston 47751t TE Shared Use Path TE 18 $411,310 $24,862|
TOTAL TE PROJECTS $1,474,679 $89,138
PROGRAM TOTAL $1,504,679 489,138
SEAGO Region FY 2013 5310 Awards
Project ID Project S Project Name Project Location Award Faderal Share Loacal Share Total Awai
Easter Seals Blaks
F - SAGE Repl. Minivan No Safford Capital
SEA-14-02_|Cous Ramp - Vin 7775 $19,200 $4.800 $24,000
Graham County Rehabilitation | Expansion Maxivan with
SEA1L0s |conter Sarond Coptal $45.400 $11,600 $56.000
Easter Seals Blake =
F - BAGE Grah glonal Mobility Sfford Momo
SEA-14-04 [County Manager $57,600 $14.400 $72,000
Easter Seals Blake | Mobifty
Fi - SAGE Subreg Mobillity Safford Management
SEA-14-06 | Cou Manager $11,760 $2,940 $14,700
Bisbes Mobiliy
SEA-14-06 |SEAGO Regional Mobliity Manager Management $101,500 $11.278 $112,778
Transit Program Operafini .
SEA-14-07_|Douglas ARC Funde o o Douglas Operating $18,000 $18,000 $36,000
Easter Seals Blake
Foundation - SAGE Graham [Transk Program Operating Safford Operating
SEA-14-08 |Coun Funds $25,000 $25.000 $50,000
Easter Seals Blake
Foundation - SAGE Greenles |Transit Program Operating Safford Operating
SEA-14-09 |Gounl Funds $7.000 $7.000 $14,000
Sarta Cruz Training Program, | Transit Program Operatin
SEA-14-10 |inc. ™ |unds i Nogales Operating $20,000 $20,000 $40,000
Senior Citizens of Patagonia, |Transit Program Operatin .
SEA-14-11_|inc S |Funas e operting Patagonia Operating $8,000 $8,000 $16,000
|Southeastern Arizona
Community Action Program, | Transit Program Operating Bafford Operating
SEA-14-12_|inc. Funds $20,000 $20,000 $40,000
Transit Program Operating .
SEA-14-13_|Town of Huachuca City Funds fhadcachy Oporating $20,000 $20,000 $40,000
Volunteer Interfaith Caregiver [Transi Program Operating ] .
SEA-14-14_|Program Funds S Operating $20,000 $20,000 $40,000
Total FY13 Awards $374.460 $183,018 $567,478






